PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Petr Ivanovich Nikitin	03/01/2010

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	MAGNISENSE TECHNOLOGY LIMITED	
Street Address:	Gr. Xenopoulou 17	
Internal Address:	Totalserve House	
City:	Limassol	
State/Country:	CYPRUS	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	7785902

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (404)607-9981

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 4046079991

Email: chatten@cantorcolburn.com

Correspondent Name: Cantor Colburn LLP.

Address Line 1: 20 Church Street

Address Line 2: 22nd Floor

Address Line 4: Hartford, CONNECTICUT 06103

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: LAX0100US

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Jeffery B. Arnold

Total Attachments: 2 source=4465601#page1.tif source=4465601#page2.tif

> PATENT REEL: 025008 FRAME: 0349

OF \$40.00 //8590Z

Docket No.: 219460.0003

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

- I, Petr Ivanovich Nikitin ("ASSIGNOR"), having an address at Ulista Kargopolskaya, Appt. 287, MOSCOW, 127562 RUSSIA, by virtue of the Assignments filed in the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office at reel/frame 013388/0355 and 023345/0167, am the owner of the subject matter ("INVENTIONS") disclosed and/or claimed in the following patent applications:
 - U.S. Patent Application Serial No. 10/221,107 filed September 9, 2002 entitled Method of Analysis of a Mixture of Biological and/or Chemical Components with the use Magnetic Particles and Apparatus for its Embodiment;
 - U.S. Patent Application Serial No. 12/078,953 filed April 8, 2008 entitled Method of Analysis of a Mixture of Biological and/or Chemical Components with the use Magnetic Particles and Apparatus for its Embodiment;
 - U.S. Patent Application Serial No. 12/722,255 filed March 11, 2010 entitled Method of Analysis of a Mixture of Biological and/or Chemical Components with the use Magnetic Particles and Apparatus for its Embodiment,

("APPLICATIONS").

MAGNISENSE TECHNOLOGY LIMITED, a corporation organized and existing under and by virtue of the laws of the Republic of Cyprus, and having an office and place of business at Gr. Xenopoulou 17, Totalserve House, LIMASSOL, CYPRUS, on behalf of itself and its successors and assigns ("ASSIGNEE"), is entitled to, and is desirous of acquiring, the entire and exclusive rights, title and interest in the INVENTIONS and the APPLICATIONS and all other applications and patents derived therefrom, such as continuing applications, in and for the United States, its territories, and all foreign countries ("APPLICATION DERIVATIVES");

In consideration of US\$1.00 (one United States dollar) and for other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged by the ASSIGNOR, the ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns and transfers to the ASSIGNEE, the entire and exclusive rights, title and interest in the INVENTIONS and the APPLICATIONS (and APPLICATION DERIVATIVES);

ASSIGNOR agrees to execute all instruments and documents required for the making and

Docket No.: 219460.0003

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

prosecution of the APPLICATIONS (and APPLICATION DERIVATIVES), for litigation regarding letters patent derived therefrom, and for the purpose of protecting and perfecting title to the APPLICATIONS (and APPLICATION DERIVATIVES).

ASSIGNOR

Date

MAGNIST

Petr Ivanovich Nikitin

Nigradiz Tsiotxovii

19070***